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XIV INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS TOURNAMENT 
 

FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY, 15th – 16th June 2019 
 

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE  CONFSPORT ITALIA 
Via Salvatore Rebecchini, 17 ‐ 00148 Rome – Italy 
Tel. +390655282936 ‐ +39065506622 
Fax +390694809036 
www.confsportitalia.it ‐ info@confsportitalia.it 
 

LOCATION  Palasport "Giusepe Paternesi" 
Via Monte Cucco ‐ Foligno (Perugia ‐ Italy) 
 

DATE  Saturday, 15th and Sunday, 16th June 2019 
 

RULES AND REGULATIONS  The event will be organized under the FIG rules, as valid in the year of the 
event 
 

 
AGE CATEGORIES AND PROGRAM: 

Level A 
 

Categories  TOT. D  Apparatus  Body Difficulties  S  R  AD 

Baby 
2012‐2011 

Max 4,50  W.A., rope, hoop, ball 
Min. 3 Max. 7 highest 
count (Min. 1 per BG) 

Min. 2  Max. 1  Max. 2 

Children 
2010‐2009 

Max 6,00 
W.A., rope, hoop, ball, 

clubs, ribbon 
Min. 3 Max. 7 highest 
count (Min. 1 per BG) 

Min. 2  Max. 2 
No Min/ 
No Max 

Girls 
2008‐2007 

Max 7,00 
W.A., rope, hoop, ball, 

clubs, ribbon 
Min. 3 Max. 7 highest 
count (Min. 1 per BG) 

Min. 2 
Min. 1 
Max. 3 

No Min/ 
No Max 

Juniors 
2006‐2005‐2004 

Max 8,00 
rope, hoop, ball, clubs, 

ribbon 
Min. 3 Max. 8 highest 
count (Min. 1 per BG) 

Min. 2 
Min. 1 
Max. 4 

No Min/ 
No Max 

Seniors 
2003 or older 

Max 10,00 
rope, hoop, ball, clubs, 

ribbon 
Min. 3 Max. 9 highest 
count (Min. 1 per BG) 

Min. 1 
Min. 1 
Max. 5 

Min. 1 

  

Level B 
 

Categories  TOT. D  Apparatus  Body Difficulties  S  R  AD 

Baby 
2013‐2012‐2011 

Max 2,50  W.A. rope, hoop, ball 
Min. 3 Max. 7 highest 
count (Min. 1 per BG) 

Min. 2  Max 1  Max 2 

Children 
2010‐209 

Max 4,00 
W.A. rope, hoop, ball, 

clubs 
Min. 3 Max. 7 highest 
count (Min. 1 per BG) 

Min. 2  Max 1 
No Min/ 
No Max 

Girls 
2008‐2007 

Max 5,00 
W.A., rope, hoop, ball, 

clubs, ribbon 
Min. 3 Max. 7 highest 
count (Min. 1 per BG) 

Min. 2  Max 2 
No Min/ 
No Max 

Juniors 
2006‐2005‐2004 

Max 6,00 
rope, hoop, ball, clubs, 

ribbon 
Min. 3 Max. 7 highest 
count (Min. 1 per BG) 

Min. 2 
Min. 1 
Max. 3 

No Min/ 
No Max 

Seniors 
2003 or older 

Max 7,00 
rope, hoop, ball, clubs, 

ribbon 
Min. 3 Max. 9 highest 
count (Min. 1 per BG)  

Min. 1 
Min. 1 
Max. 4 

Min. 1 
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INSURANCE  The Organizing Committee will not be held responsible for any liabilities in 

case  of  accidents,  illness,  repatriation  and  the  like.  All  participants  are 
responsible for making their own arrangements to have the necessary valid 
insurance coverage against illness, accidents and for repatriation for all the 
members  of  their  Delegation.  Delegation  member  with  insufficient 
insurance cover must inform the OC in advance 
 

AWARDS  For all  categories and apparatous,  the winner will  receive a  trophy and a 
medal.  Second  and  third  place  we  receive  medals.  All  partecipants  will 
receive gifts for participation 
 

   
Tournament Director  Farina Annunziata ‐ Roma ‐ Italy 
   
JURY   
President  Constantin Elena ‐ Cerveteri (Roma) ‐ Italy 

 

Upper Jury  Cuccurullo Marina ‐ Quarto (Napoli) ‐ Italy 
Fiumara Rosaria ‐ Salerno ‐ Italy 
 

Judges  Ratcheva Dimka ‐ Macerata ‐ Italy 
Kujawski Sonja ‐ Berlin ‐ Germany 
Nadezhda Alexeeva ‐ Macerata ‐ Italy 
Tinjic Svitlana ‐ Tuzla ‐ Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Artiano Valeria ‐ Pozzuoli (Napoli) ‐ Italy 
Mochlar Emese ‐ Budapest ‐ Hungary 
Millotti Agnese ‐ Perugia ‐ Italy 
Ricci Giulia ‐ Foligno (Perugia) ‐ Italy 
Brunelli Laura ‐ Carmignano (Prato) ‐ Italy 
Pedersen Ksaeniya ‐ Berlin ‐ Germany 
 

Secretary  Divenzio Camilla ‐ Perugia ‐ Italy 
 

Speaker  Valeri Teresa ‐ Perugia ‐ Italy 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



XIV INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS TOURNAMENT

15‐16 giugno 2019 / June 15‐16, 2019

XIV INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS TOURNAMENT

FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

1 A.S.D. ANFRA SPORT CLUB ‐ QUARTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY

2 A.S.D. ATHLETIC ALL BLACKS ‐ CIVITAVECCHIA (ROMA) ‐ ITALY

3 A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY

4 A.S.D. ELANA GYM ‐ CERVETERI (ROMA) ‐ ITALY

CLUBS

( )

5 A.S.D. EUROPA ‐ APRILIA (LATINA) ‐ ITALY

6 A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

7 A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY

8 A.S.D. HERA ‐ CANDIANA (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY

9 A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY

10 ASS POL PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A D NAPOLI ITALY10 ASS. POL. PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A.D. ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY

11 BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY

12 CLUB GIMNASIA RITMICA ADONEY ‐ SAN ISIDRO (TENERIFE) ‐ SPAIN

13 DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY

14 EXCEL ACADEMIA DEPORTIVA ‐ S. NICOLAS NUEVO LEON ‐ MEXICO

15 G.R. LEGANES ‐ LEGANES (MADRID) ‐ SPAIN

16 GINNASTICA RITMICA VICTORIA ALBA A.S.D. ‐ LEQUIO BERRIA (CUNEO) ‐ ITALY

17 GINNASTICA VICTORIA TORINO S.S.D. ‐ TORINO ‐ ITALY

18 HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY

19 KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

20 LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA

21 MABO'S NRG S.S.D. ‐ CASCINA (PISA) ‐ ITALY( )

22 POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

23 S.G.D. FULGINIUM ‐ FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

24 S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY

25 SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO

26 SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY

27 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA RAPALLO A S D RAPALLO (GENOVA) ITALY27 SOCIETA  GINNASTICA RAPALLO A.S.D. ‐ RAPALLO (GENOVA) ‐ ITALY



XIV INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS TOURNAMENTXIV INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS TOURNAMENT

FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

15‐16 giugno 2019 / June 15‐16, 2019

1 A.S.D. ANFRA SPORT CLUB ‐ QUARTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY

2 A.S.D. ATHLETIC ALL BLACKS ‐ CIVITAVECCHIA (ROMA) ‐ ITALY

3 A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY

CLUBS
SATURDAY JUNE 15, 2019

4 A.S.D. EUROPA ‐ APRILIA (LATINA) ‐ ITALY

5 A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

6 A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY

7 A.S.D. HERA ‐ CANDIANA (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY

8 A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY

9 ASS POL PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A D ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY9 ASS. POL. PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A.D. ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY

10 DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY

11 EXCEL ACADEMIA DEPORTIVA ‐ S. NICOLAS NUEVO LEON ‐ MEXICO

12 G.R. LEGANES ‐ LEGANES (MADRID) ‐ SPAIN

13 GINNASTICA RITMICA VICTORIA ALBA A.S.D. ‐ LEQUIO BERRIA (CUNEO) ‐ ITALY

14 GINNASTICA VICTORIA TORINO S.S.D. ‐ TORINO ‐ ITALY

15 HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY

16 KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

17 MABO'S NRG S.S.D. ‐ CASCINA (PISA) ‐ ITALY

18 S.G.D. FULGINIUM ‐ FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

19 S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY

20 SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY

21 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA RAPALLO A.S.D. ‐ RAPALLO (GENOVA) ‐ ITALY



ore   7.30 ‐ Ritrovo 7.30 am ‐ Meeting

ore   8.00 ‐ Sfilata per tutte le categorie ‐ Saluto Autorità 8.00 am ‐ Parade for all categories ‐ Greeting Authority

ore   8.15 ‐ Inizio gara 8.15 am ‐ Start competition

ore 12.00 ‐ Premiazione 12.00 am ‐ Awards

GYMNAST CLUB BIRTH GYMNAST CLUB BIRTH

LEVEL B ‐  JUNIORS CLUBS LEVEL B ‐ SENIOR HOOP

1 ANGELI GINEVRA S.G.D. FULGINIUM ‐ FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2006 2 TOMATIS ALESSIA GINNASTICA RITMICA VICTORIA ALBA A.S.D. ‐ LEQUIO BERRIA (CUNEO) ‐ ITALY 2003

3 BIANCO GIADA A.S.D. HERA ‐ CANDIANA (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2004 4 BRUNI SARA GINNASTICA VICTORIA TORINO S.S.D. ‐ TORINO ‐ ITALY 1997

5 BODOUUE FOMINYKH MELANI G.R. LEGANES ‐ LEGANES (MADRID) ‐ SPAIN 2005 6 AVDULAJ FABIOLA A.S.D. HERA ‐ CANDIANA (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2001

7 MARAN GIULIA SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2004 8 LA BROCCA SERENA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2002

9 SZILI DOROTTYA HEGYVIDEK BUDAPEST HUNGARY 2004 10 JIMENEZ CANTU ANDREA YULISSA EXCEL ACADEMIA DEPORTIVA S NICOLAS NUEVO LEON MEXICO 2003
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15 giugno 2019 / June 15, 2019

9 SZILI DOROTTYA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2004 10 JIMENEZ CANTU ANDREA YULISSA EXCEL ACADEMIA DEPORTIVA ‐ S. NICOLAS NUEVO LEON ‐ MEXICO 2003

11 MOLINARO ANNA SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2006 12 DESCHAMPS JASMINE S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 1995

13 DEL BASSO VINCENZA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2004 14 VICO GIORGIA GINNASTICA RITMICA VICTORIA ALBA A.S.D. ‐ LEQUIO BERRIA (CUNEO) ‐ ITALY 2001

LEVEL B ‐  JUNIORS HOOP 15 GENTILE CHIARA A.S.D. ANFRA SPORT CLUB ‐ QUARTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2002

16 BIANCO GIADA A.S.D. HERA ‐ CANDIANA (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2004 17 POWALA MICHELA SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2000

18 TOSATO ALESSIA SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2004 LEVEL B ‐ SENIOR BALL

19 MURADBEGOVIĆ NEJLA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2005 20 JIMENEZ CANTU ANDREA YULISSA EXCEL ACADEMIA DEPORTIVA ‐ S. NICOLAS NUEVO LEON ‐ MEXICO 2003

21 GALLI ROSA S.G.D. FULGINIUM ‐ FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2006 22 BRUNI SARA GINNASTICA VICTORIA TORINO S.S.D. ‐ TORINO ‐ ITALY 1997

23 MOLINARO ANNA SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2006 24 BERETHALMI ANNA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2002

25 CAPUTO MARIAVITTORIA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2004 26 VICO GIORGIA GINNASTICA RITMICA VICTORIA ALBA A.S.D. ‐ LEQUIO BERRIA (CUNEO) ‐ ITALY 2001

27 GARGIULO LORENZA ASS. POL. PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A.D. ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY 2006 28 VITTORI ALESSIA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2001

29 BIANCONI JENNY A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2004 30 REGALBUTO CARLOTTA A.S.D. ANFRA SPORT CLUB ‐ QUARTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2002



31 COCINELLA CARLOTTA MABO'S NRG S.S.D. ‐ CASCINA (PISA) ‐ ITALY 2004 LEVEL B ‐ SENIOR CLUBS

32 LUCARONI ANNA CATHRINE A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2006 33 JIMENEZ CANTU ANDREA YULISSA EXCEL ACADEMIA DEPORTIVA ‐ S. NICOLAS NUEVO LEON ‐ MEXICO 2003

34 ANGELI GINEVRA S.G.D. FULGINIUM ‐ FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2006 35 DESCHAMPS JASMINE S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 1995

36 TORTORA GIOVANNA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2005 37 TOMATIS ALESSIA GINNASTICA RITMICA VICTORIA ALBA A.S.D. ‐ LEQUIO BERRIA (CUNEO) ‐ ITALY 2003

38 MALVEZZI RACHELE A.S.D. EUROPA ‐ APRILIA (LATINA) ‐ ITALY 2006 39 LA BROCCA SERENA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2002

40 PARDINI SOFIA MARIA MABO'S NRG S.S.D. ‐ CASCINA (PISA) ‐ ITALY 2005 41 SAVIOZZI SARA MABO'S NRG S.S.D. ‐ CASCINA (PISA) ‐ ITALY 2001

42 MARAN GIULIA SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2004 43 VITTORI ALESSIA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2001

44 DOS SANTOS VIOLA A.S.D. EUROPA ‐ APRILIA (LATINA) ‐ ITALY 2006 45 POWALA MICHELA SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2000

LEVEL B ‐  JUNIORS RIBBON 46 TOPPINO CHIARA GINNASTICA RITMICA VICTORIA ALBA A.S.D. ‐ LEQUIO BERRIA (CUNEO) ‐ ITALY 2002

47 BODOUUE FOMINYKH MELANI G.R. LEGANES ‐ LEGANES (MADRID) ‐ SPAIN 2005 LEVEL B ‐ SENIOR RIBBON

48 MURADBEGOVIĆ NEJLA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2005 49 AVDULAJ FABIOLA A.S.D. HERA ‐ CANDIANA (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2001

50 GARGIULO LORENZA ASS. POL. PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A.D. ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY 2006 51 BERETHALMI ANNA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2002

52 CAPUTO MARIAVITTORIA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2004 53 JIMENEZ CANTU ANDREA YULISSA EXCEL ACADEMIA DEPORTIVA ‐ S. NICOLAS NUEVO LEON ‐ MEXICO 2003

54 VIVO ANNARITA A.S.D. ANFRA SPORT CLUB ‐ QUARTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2004 55 TOPPINO CHIARA GINNASTICA RITMICA VICTORIA ALBA A.S.D. ‐ LEQUIO BERRIA (CUNEO) ‐ ITALY 2002

LEVEL B ‐  JUNIORS BALL 56 REGALBUTO CARLOTTA A.S.D. ANFRA SPORT CLUB ‐ QUARTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2002

57 DEL BASSO VINCENZA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2004 LEVEL B ‐  JUNIORS ROPE

58 BIANCONI JENNY A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2004 59 TOSATO ALESSIA SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2004

60 SZILI DOROTTYA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2004 61 LUCARONI ANNA CATHRINE A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2006

62 MURADBEGOVIĆ NEJLA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2005 63 BODOUUE FOMINYKH MELANI G.R. LEGANES ‐ LEGANES (MADRID) ‐ SPAIN 2005

64 DOS SANTOS VIOLA A.S.D. EUROPA ‐ APRILIA (LATINA) ‐ ITALY 2006 65 MURADBEGOVIĆ NEJLA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2005

66 MALVEZZI RACHELE A.S.D. EUROPA ‐ APRILIA (LATINA) ‐ ITALY 2006 67 TORTORA GIOVANNA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2005

68 GALLI ROSA S.G.D. FULGINIUM ‐ FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2006



ore   12.30 ‐ Ritrovo 12.30 am ‐ Meeting

ore   13.30 ‐ Inizio gara 1.30 pm ‐ Start competition

ore   17.00 ‐ Premiazione 5.00 pm ‐ Awards

GYMNAST CLUB BIRTH GYMNAST CLUB BIRTH

LEVEL B ‐  CHILDREN W.A. LEVEL B ‐  GIRLS W.A.

1 IACCARINO GIORGIA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2010 2 SARDELLI GRETA A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2007

3 TOLNAI ZORKA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2009 4 SZABO ANNIKA DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2008

5 SALCI CATERINA A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2010 6 VANACORE CLAUDIA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2008

7 D'ALISE SERENA A.S.D. ATHLETIC ALL BLACKS ‐ CIVITAVECCHIA (ROMA) ‐ ITALY 2009 8 OBIOL EIRINI GAGA DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2008

9 FALCONE VIOLA A S D GINNASTICA SORRENTO SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ITALY 2010 10 VECCHI FRANCESCA S S D L'ECOLE SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ITALY 2008

15 giugno 2019 / June 15, 2019
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FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

9 FALCONE VIOLA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2010 10 VECCHI FRANCESCA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2008

11 PECETTI MARTA A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2010 12 RAMPAZZO MARTINA SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2007

13 MURADBEGOVIĆ SARA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2010 14 POLLIO FRANCESCA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2008

15 VELINOV DOMINIKA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2010 16 TOGNOLI LINDA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2007

17 MONTEDURO SARA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2009 LEVEL B ‐  GIRLS ROPE

18 TUFEKČIĆ ZUHRA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2009 19 FRISTACHI GIULIA ASS. POL. PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A.D. ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY 2007

20 CIOFFINI CAMILLA A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2010 21 GAÁL PETRA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2007

LEVEL B ‐  CHILDREN ROPE 22 LONČAR ELENA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2007

23 FALCONE VIOLA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2010 24 SARDELLI GRETA A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2007

25 PECETTI MARTA A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2010 26 VECCHI FRANCESCA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2008

27 MURADBEGOVIĆ SARA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2010 28 D'AMORE FEDERICA A.S.D. ANFRA SPORT CLUB ‐ QUARTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2007

29 ROMANO ELISABETTA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2009 30 RONCAGLIOLO ASIA SOCIETA' GINNASTICA RAPALLO A.S.D. ‐ RAPALLO (GENOVA) ‐ ITALY 2008

31 CIOFFINI CAMILLA A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2010 LEVEL B ‐  GIRLS HOOP

32 TUFEKČIĆ ZUHRA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2009 33 SZABO ANNIKA DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2008



LEVEL B ‐  CHILDREN HOOP 34 DI SALVATORE MARTINA A.S.D. EUROPA ‐ APRILIA (LATINA) ‐ ITALY 2008

35 D'ALISE SERENA A.S.D. ATHLETIC ALL BLACKS ‐ CIVITAVECCHIA (ROMA) ‐ ITALY 2009 36 RAMPAZZO MARTINA SMARTY'S SPORT & SHOW A.S.D. ‐ CERVARESE SANTA CROCE (PADOVA) ‐ ITALY 2007

37 ROMANO ELISABETTA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2009 38 PARISSI GIULIA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2008

39 RITTER MIRA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2009 40 TSCHÜRTZ ANNA  HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2008

41 MURADBEGOVIĆ SARA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2010 42 CALAFATO NOEMI A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2007

43 VELINOV DOMINIKA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2010 44 TOGNOLI LINDA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2007

45 TUFEKČIĆ ZUHRA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2009 46 OBIOL EIRINI GAGA DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2008

47 TOLNAI ZORKA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2009 48 POLLIO FRANCESCA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2008

LEVEL B ‐  CHILDREN BALL 49 CAPPIELLO AURORA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2007

50 MONTEDURO SARA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2009 51 LONČAR ELENA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2007

52 PARISO GAIA ASS. POL. PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A.D. ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY 2010 53 VANACORE CLAUDIA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2008

54 IACCARINO GIORGIA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2010 55 CONSALVI CHIARA A.S.D. EUROPA ‐ APRILIA (LATINA) ‐ ITALY 2007

56 MURADBEGOVIĆ SARA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2010 LEVEL B ‐  GIRLS BALL

57 RITTER MIRA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2009 58 PARISSI GIULIA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2008

59 SALCI CATERINA A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2010 60 SZABO ANNIKA DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2008

61 TUFEKČIĆ ZUHRA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2009 62 FRISTACHI GIULIA ASS. POL. PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A.D. ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY 2007

LEVEL B ‐  GIRLS CLUBS 63 CONSALVI CHIARA A.S.D. EUROPA ‐ APRILIA (LATINA) ‐ ITALY 2007

64 CAPPIELLO AURORA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2007 65 OBIOL EIRINI GAGA DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2008

66 LONČAR ELENA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2007 67 TSCHÜRTZ ANNA  HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2008

68 CALAFATO NOEMI A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2007 69 LONČAR ELENA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2007

70 DI SALVATORE MARTINA A.S.D. EUROPA ‐ APRILIA (LATINA) ‐ ITALY 2008

71 GAÁL PETRA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2007

72 RONCAGLIOLO ASIA SOCIETA' GINNASTICA RAPALLO A.S.D. ‐ RAPALLO (GENOVA) ‐ ITALY 2008



XIV INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS TOURNAMENTXIV INTERNATIONAL RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS TOURNAMENT

FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

15‐16 giugno 2019 / June 15‐16, 2019

1 A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY

2 A.S.D. ELANA GYM ‐ CERVETERI (ROMA) ‐ ITALY

CLUBS
SUNDAY JUNE 16, 2019

3 A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

4 A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY

5 A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY

6 ASS. POL. PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A.D. ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY

7 BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY

8 CLUB GIMNASIA RITMICA ADONEY ‐ SAN ISIDRO (TENERIFE) ‐ SPAIN8 CLUB GIMNASIA RITMICA ADONEY ‐ SAN ISIDRO (TENERIFE) ‐ SPAIN

9 DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY

10 HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY

11 KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

12 LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA

13 POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

14 S.G.D. FULGINIUM ‐ FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

15 S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY

16 SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO

17 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA RAPALLO A.S.D. ‐ RAPALLO (GENOVA) ‐ ITALY



ore   8.00 ‐ Ritrovo 8.00 am ‐ Meeting

ore   8.30 ‐ Sfilata per tutte le categorie ‐ Saluto Autorità 8.30 am ‐ Parade for all categories ‐ Greeting Authority

ore   8.45 ‐ Inizio gara 8.45 am ‐ Start competition

ore 13.30 ‐ Premiazione 13.30 am ‐ Awards

GYMNAST CLUB BIRTH GYMNAST CLUB BIRTH

LEVEL A ‐  CHILDREN W.A. LEVEL A ‐ JUNIORS ROPE

1 SZAPLONCZAY PANNA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2010 2 FEDOROV KATHARINA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005

3 GIUDICE GLORIA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2009 4 BEĆIROVIĆ AMILA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2006

5 FERRARI ELISA A.S.D. ELANA GYM ‐ CERVETERI (ROMA) ‐ ITALY 2009 6 KISELEVA ESTHER LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2004

16 giugno 2019 / June 16, 2019
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FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

7 FRESHWATER RUBY LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2009 8 BASTIDA BEATRICE POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2006

9 PLATONI LUDOVICA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2009 10 SCHÖNING FRANCINE DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005

11 SZALAY ABIGÉL HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2010 12 TAMAGNINI MATILDE SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2005

13 CANNELLA DAMIRA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2010 14 JUKIĆ IRMA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2005

15 HUSKANOVIĆ ESMA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2009 16 DZEMIDAVETS SOFIYA LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2006

17 MICHELOTTI CAROL SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2010 18 RIPKEN HELENA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2006

19 STEVENS NINA LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2009 20 ARNDT NEELE DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005

21 DI GIORGIO CLARA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2009 22 ARCANGELI CATERINA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2006

23 MORELLO MATILDE SOCIETA' GINNASTICA RAPALLO A.S.D. ‐ RAPALLO (GENOVA) ‐ ITALY 2009 24 VOLODKO TATJANA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2004

LEVEL A ‐  CHILDREN ROPE LEVEL A ‐ JUNIORS HOOP

25 FRESHWATER RUBY LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2009 26 D'ESPOSITO ELENA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2004

27 FERRARI ELISA A.S.D. ELANA GYM ‐ CERVETERI (ROMA) ‐ ITALY 2009 28 ABBATI MARIAFRANCESCA ASS. POL. PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A.D. ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY 2005

29 HUSKANOVIĆ ESMA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2009 30 LIPARI SARAJANE POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2005

31 PLATONI LUDOVICA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2009 LEVEL A ‐ JUNIORS BALL

32 CANNELLA DAMIRA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2010 33 BARBERINI TABATHA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2004

34 STEVENS NINA LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2009 35 FEDOROV KATHARINA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005

36 MICHELOTTI CAROL SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2010 37 MARSILI LAVINIA S.G.D. FULGINIUM ‐ FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2005

38 MORELLO MATILDE SOCIETA' GINNASTICA RAPALLO A.S.D. ‐ RAPALLO (GENOVA) ‐ ITALY 2009 39 GAÁL DÓRA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2004



LEVEL A ‐  CHILDREN HOOP 40 DZEMIDAVETS SOFIYA LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2006

41 SZALAY ABIGÉL HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2010 42 ARNDT NEELE DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005

43 FRESHWATER RUBY LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2009 44 CAPPELLETTI CLAUDIA POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2006

45 HUSKANOVIĆ ESMA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2009 46 SCHÖNING FRANCINE DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005

47 SZAPLONCZAY PANNA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2010 48 JUKIĆ IRMA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2005

49 STEVENS NINA LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2009 50 KISELEVA ESTHER LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2004

LEVEL A ‐  CHILDREN BALL 51 VOLODKO TATJANA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2004

52 GIUDICE GLORIA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2009 53 SZABÓ FLÓRA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2006

54 HUSKANOVIĆ ESMA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2009 55 BEĆIROVIĆ AMILA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2006

56 PLATONI LUDOVICA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2009 57 SERAFINI LUDOVICA POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2004

58 DI GIORGIO CLARA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2009 59 RIPKEN HELENA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2006

LEVEL A ‐ JUNIORS CLUBS 60 CASALI GIULIA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2004

61 VOLODKO TATJANA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2004 62 VANNONI ANNALISA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2006

63 KISELEVA ESTHER LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2004 64 PATRONE STEFANIA SOCIETA' GINNASTICA RAPALLO A.S.D. ‐ RAPALLO (GENOVA) ‐ ITALY 2006

65 BARBERINI TABATHA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2004 LEVEL A ‐ JUNIORS RIBBON

66 SZABÓ ZSÓFIA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2006 67 BEĆIROVIĆ AMILA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2006

68 D'ESPOSITO ELENA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2004 69 QUONDAM GIROLAMO CAMILLA POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2005

70 MARSILI LAVINIA S.G.D. FULGINIUM ‐ FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2005 71 ARNDT NEELE DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005

72 SERAFINI LUDOVICA POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2004 73 VOLODKO TATJANA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2004

74 FEDOROV KATHARINA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005 75 DZEMIDAVETS SOFIYA LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2006

76 SZABÓ FLÓRA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2006 77 SCHÖNING FRANCINE DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005

78 CASALI GIULIA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2004 79 SZABÓ ZSÓFIA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2006

80 BEĆIROVIĆ AMILA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2006 81 RIPKEN HELENA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2006

82 ARCANGELI CATERINA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2006 83 JUKIĆ IRMA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2005

84 DZEMIDAVETS SOFIYA LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2006 85 FEDOROV KATHARINA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005

86 SCHÖNING FRANCINE DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005 87 KISELEVA ESTHER LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2004

88 GAÁL DÓRA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2004 89 ABBATI MARIAFRANCESCA ASS. POL. PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A.D. ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY 2005

90 ARNDT NEELE DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2005 91 TAMAGNINI MATILDE SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2005

92 JUKIĆ IRMA KRSG SLOBODA TUZLA ‐ TUZLA ‐ BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2005

93 RIPKEN HELENA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2006

94 VANNONI ANNALISA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2006

95 PATRONE STEFANIA SOCIETA' GINNASTICA RAPALLO A.S.D. ‐ RAPALLO (GENOVA) ‐ ITALY 2006



ore   14,00 ‐ Ritrovo 2.00 pm ‐ Meeting

ore   14.30 ‐ Inizio gara 2.30 pm ‐ Start competition

ore   18.00 ‐ Premiazione 6.00 pm ‐ Awards

GYMNAST CLUB BIRTH GYMNAST CLUB BIRTH

LEVEL A  ‐ BABY W.A. LEVEL A  ‐ GIRLS W.A.

1 VÖRÖS JÚLIA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2011 2 PADIN LOIS ANIRA CLUB GIMNASIA RITMICA ADONEY ‐ SAN ISIDRO (TENERIFE) ‐ SPAIN 2008

3 TARDUCCI MELISSA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2011 4 FRASCARELLI SARA S.G.D. FULGINIUM ‐ FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2008

5 HAGYMÁSI LORA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2011 6 MASTROTOTARO ELISA A.S.D. ELANA GYM ‐ CERVETERI (ROMA) ‐ ITALY 2008

7 RITTER LORA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2011 8 BRACARDA ALICE A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2008
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FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY

9 BAGNETTI MARTINA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2011 10 CANNELLA SASHA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2008

11 CASCELLA FEDERICA ASS. POL. PARTENOPE GINNASTICA A.D. ‐ NAPOLI ‐ ITALY 2012 12 ARNESE ALESSIA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2007

LEVEL A  ‐ BABY HOOP 13 FIORE SOFIA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2008

14 HAGYMÁSI LORA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2011 15 NICOLAO CHIARA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2007

16 RITTER LORA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2011 17 FRESHWATER SOPHIE LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2007

18 VÖRÖS JÚLIA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2011 19 AMBROGIANI GLORIA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2008

LEVEL A  ‐ SENIORS HOOP LEVEL A  ‐ GIRLS HOOP

20 MARULO EMANUELA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2001 21 HAGYMÁSI KIRA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2008

22 SRINIVASAN SRINIJA LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2002 23 BRACARDA ALICE A.S.D. FONTIVEGGE GRYPHUS ‐ CORCIANO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2008

24 KOSAN ANJA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2002 25 FRESHWATER SOPHIE LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2007

26 D'AMATO LAVINIA POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2003 27 PADIN LOIS ANIRA CLUB GIMNASIA RITMICA ADONEY ‐ SAN ISIDRO (TENERIFE) ‐ SPAIN 2008

28 GARBARINO MONICA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2001 29 FIORE SOFIA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2008

30 FATIGONI ASIA POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2003 31 SZALAY ADÉL HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2008

LEVEL A  ‐ SENIORS BALL 32 CANNELLA SASHA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2008

33 SRINIVASAN SRINIJA LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2002 34 FRASCARELLI SARA S.G.D. FULGINIUM ‐ FOLIGNO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2008

35 KOSAN ANJA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2002 LEVEL A  ‐ GIRLS BALL

36 GARBARINO MONICA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2001 37 FRESHWATER SOPHIE LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2007

38 D'ALESSANDRO ADRIANA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 1998 39 PADIN LOIS ANIRA CLUB GIMNASIA RITMICA ADONEY ‐ SAN ISIDRO (TENERIFE) ‐ SPAIN 2008



LEVEL A  ‐ SENIORS RIBBON 40 HAGYMÁSI KIRA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2008

41 CASTIGLIONI LUCIA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 1998 42 VIERA MARTIN DESIREE' CLUB GIMNASIA RITMICA ADONEY ‐ SAN ISIDRO (TENERIFE) ‐ SPAIN 2007

43 KOSAN ANJA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2002 44 CASALI GIOIA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2008

45 MARULO EMANUELA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2001 46 SZALAY ADÉL HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2008

47 SRINIVASAN SRINIJA LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2002 48 GIOVANNINI ANNALISA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2007

49 RISI BENEDETTA POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2003 50 PUCCI ILARIA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2007

51 MASSINI ELETTRA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2003 52 PELLECCHIA GINEVRA A.S.D. ELANA GYM ‐ CERVETERI (ROMA) ‐ ITALY 2007

LEVEL A  ‐ SENIORS CLUBS 53 GUIDA EMMA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2007

54 SRINIVASAN SRINIJA LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2002 LEVEL A  ‐ GIRLS CLUBS

55 KOSAN ANJA BUNDESSTÜZPUNKT RSG ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2002 56 SZILI MARGARÉTA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2007

57 CASTIGLIONI LUCIA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 1998 58 FRESHWATER SOPHIE LIBERTY ACADEMY OF RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS ‐ NEW JERSEY ‐ USA 2007

59 D'AMATO LAVINIA POL. DIL. LA FENICE ‐ SPOLETO (PERUGIA) ‐ ITALY 2003 60 GIOVANNINI ANNALISA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2007

61 D'ALESSANDRO ADRIANA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 1998 62 ARNESE ALESSIA A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO ‐ SORRENTO (NAPOLI) ‐ ITALY 2007

63 MASSINI ELETTRA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2003 64 GAUERT ALEXANDRA DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2007

LEVEL A  ‐ GIRLS ROPE 65 GUIDA EMMA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2007

66 VIERA MARTIN DESIREE' CLUB GIMNASIA RITMICA ADONEY ‐ SAN ISIDRO (TENERIFE) ‐ SPAIN 2007 67 NICOLAO CHIARA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2007

68 GAUERT ALEXANDRA DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2007 69 FIORE SOFIA A.S.D.U.S.B. FORTEBRACCIO ‐ PERUGIA ‐ ITALY 2008

70 ROSSI CAMILLA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2007 71 AMBROGIANI GLORIA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2008

LEVEL A  ‐ GIRLS RIBBON 72 PELLECCHIA GINEVRA A.S.D. ELANA GYM ‐ CERVETERI (ROMA) ‐ ITALY 2007

73 MASTROTOTARO ELISA A.S.D. ELANA GYM ‐ CERVETERI (ROMA) ‐ ITALY 2008 74 LUCCHERINO EMMA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2007

75 SZILI MARGARÉTA HEGYVIDEK ‐ BUDAPEST‐ HUNGARY 2007 76 CASALI GIOIA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2008

77 LUCCHERINO EMMA S.S.D. L'ECOLE ‐ SARZANA (LA SPEZIA) ‐ ITALY 2007 78 PUCCI ILARIA A.S.D. C.G.R. ARBOSTELLA 1989 ‐ SALERNO ‐ ITALY 2007

79 GAUERT ALEXANDRA DTB TURNZENTRUM ‐ BERLIN ‐ GERMANY 2007 80 ROSSI CAMILLA SAN MARINO GYMNASTICS FEDERATION ‐ SERRAVALLE ‐ SAN MARINO 2007

81 VIERA MARTIN DESIREE' CLUB GIMNASIA RITMICA ADONEY ‐ SAN ISIDRO (TENERIFE) ‐ SPAIN 2007
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